SB0285/843126/1

BY: Senator Eckardt

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 285

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, after "Prohibition" insert "and Recycling"; in line 5, after "Act;" insert "authorizing a county, municipality, or other local government to partner with certain entities to establish an expanded polystyrene recycling program;"; and in line 21, strike "9-2207" and substitute "9-2208".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, after line 5, insert:

"A COUNTY, MUNICIPALITY, OR OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT MAY PARTNER WITH LOCAL BUSINESSES OR OTHER COUNTIES, MUNICIPALITIES, OR LOCAL GOVERNMENTS TO ESTABLISH AN EXPANDED POLYSTYRENE RECYCLING PROGRAM.

9-2204.".

On page 4, in lines 11, 24, and 26, strike "9-2204.", "9-2205.", and "§ 9-2203(B)", respectively, and substitute "9-2205.", "9-2206.", and "§ 9-2204(B)", respectively.

On page 5, in lines 2, 3, 7, 8, 16, and 17, strike "9-2206.", "§ 9-2203", "§ 9-2203(A)", "§ 9-2203(B)", "§ 9-2203", and "9-2207.", respectively, and substitute "9-2207.", "§ 9-2204", "§ 9-2204(A)", "§ 9-2204(B)", "§ 9-2204", and "9-2208.", respectively.